Development Block Grant (CDBG) Program which was established under the Act; and 

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Act, the City of Murrieta (“City”) receives an annual allocation of CDBG 

funds from the County of Riverside (“County”); and 

WHEREAS, the City anticipates that it will receive approximately five hundred ninety-six thousand seven 

hundred dollars ($596,700) in CDBG funds in the Fiscal Year 2026/27; and 

WHEREAS, the City may allocate up to fifteen percent (15%) of the allocation for public service projects 

that meet the CDBG criteria; and  

WHEREAS, the County of Riverside will retain thirteen percent (13%) of the allocation for administrative